

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.377 OF 2005

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.(SCLSC)

Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for effecting service of notice. Dasti,
in addition,
is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER