

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 377 OF 2005

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and substituted service and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears for the respondent.  
List the matter on 24th March, 2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the  
respondent intimating him of the said date.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER